event of their failure to do so, the Bank reserves the right to reject their candidature. 

The Bank reserves the right to call for proof / verification of any of the above-mentioned 

documents. 

1.20 The Tender application must be submitted together with details of proof of deposit 

of ₹53,000/- (Rs. Fifty Three Thousand only) towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

in bank details given in Schedule of tender through NEFT in the bank account 

mentioned for the purpose of EMD, without which applications will be rejected. EMD 

will not carry any interest. All Successful tenderers will have to deposit Security deposit